

August 6, 2024

To, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange

Plaza, C-1 Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai -400 051 Scrip Symbol: PDSL To,

Corporate Relationship Department

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 538730

Sub: Intimation of disclosure received under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI Takeover

Regulations")

Ref: ISIN - INE111Q01021

Dear Sir/Madam,

We enclose herewith the captioned disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received by us via courier on August 5, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

for PDS Limited

Abhishekh Kanoi Head of Legal & Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: FCS 9530

Encl.: a/a

Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road,

To, BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	To National Stock Exchnage Limited Exchange Plaza Block G, C 1, Bandra Kurla Complex, G Block BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 40005	From: Bhavesh Shah - Seller 9 Pathak Society Naranpura Ahmedabad-380013	
---	---	---	--

Respected Sir,

## Subject: Submission of information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

We are hereby submitting the information under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for sale of equity shares of PDS Limited through Open Market.

Kindly receive the same and update your Records. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

On Behalf of PAC

8.011

Bhavesh Shah Encl: a/a.

CC: (1) The Company Secretary

PDS Limited

Unit No.971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri - Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	), Sanjiv Shah- HUF (PA	ıC)	
Chetan Shah (PAC), Chetan D Shah- HU Shrey Shah (PAC)	JF (PAC), Krina Shah (F	AC)	
	No		
BSE Limited NSE Limited			
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
1928192*	7,40	7.40	
	250		
3555			
1928192*	7.40	7.40	
614757*	2.33	2.33	
		1999	
		en.	
1.50			
614757*	2.33	2.33	
1313435*	4.97	4.97	
(656/1/3)**	***	/ <u>262</u>	
		5 <b>555</b>	
Before split 1313435 * (After split 6567173) **		4.97	
ition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / rights issue /preferential allotment / retc.)  Open Market / off-market / off-market / open Market			
from 11/07/	from 11/07/2018 to 30/07/2024		
	*26046724 Equity shares of Rs 10/- each		
132051641 Equit	132051641 Equity Shares of Rs 2/- each		
	PDS Limited Bhavesh Shah- Seller, Sanjiv Shah (PAC) Chetan Shah (PAC), Chetan D Shah- HU Shrey Shah (PAC)  BSI NS: Number  1928192*  1928192*  614757*  1313435* (6567173)**  Gefor split 1313435 * (After split 6567173) **  Op  from 11/07/  *26046724 Equit 132051641 Equit 132051641 Equit	Bhavesh Shah- Seller, Sanjiv Shah (PAC), Sanjiv Shah- HUF (PAC) (PAC), Chetan Shah (PAC) (PAC), Krina Shah (PAC) (PAC), Krina Shah (PAC) (PAC) (PAC), Krina Shah (PAC) (PAC) (PAC), Krina Shah (PAC) (	

\*Note \* \*Before Split \*\*After split

On Behalf of PAC

Bhavesh Shah Place: Ahmedabad Date: